ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

A PETITION FOR ZONING VARANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS /7 o
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 73:15'7
1, or we,. Compary_ . owner__of the property situate in Baltimore

r= legal
County and which Is described In the description and plat attached hereto aad made 3 part bereof,
105l (123,2.6)
tating the ma

hereby petition for a Variance {rom

allow for 112 square feets

; for the
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 10 the Zoning Law of Baltimere County;
reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)
e m:‘lllﬂnl.lt-yua! A standard 4' x 8' illminated Reador Boatd. Sign for in-
stallation under the existing Shell logo. S51gn would increass the total sguare
footage to 112 square fest, The of this sign vith b
Tletters and rs would climinate the noed for an extsting permancnt price.,
slgn on Security Boulevard which Shall would be willing to Temove. 7

See attached deseription

‘ o
prescribed by Zoning Regulations. .
16 pay expenses of above Variance sdvertising, posting. ele., upon fling of this
Fuu‘}qt';'lzf\;r gree 10 and are to be bound by  the zoning reguitions and resirictions of
Balh Baltimore

Address. 3365, Sterrett.

Colwphle, W

Pelitioner's Attorney

mul“,m By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.

ik T 1976, (o subjict matter of this petition be advertised. as

3 o —— 2y that the s " .
{ Baltimore County, In two newspapers of genersl circulation

/ot - mo::y“u:.p.:p«w be posted, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zoning.

/R etioner of Batlimore Cauaty In Reom 108, County Ofice Bullding in Towson, Bltimare

Cointy, a0 the day o Septeniax L1976, at 108 dlock

5

. 1

s e
- '41..}'&:'&@% ‘of Baltimore County.

(over) i

shell 0il Company
Re: Item

Rugust 18, 1976
Page 2

i ition is accepted for filing on the date
ko Cificate. Notice of the hearing
datc and time, which will be held not leas than
more than 90 days after the date on the filing
will be forwarded to you in the near future.

30, nor
certificate,
Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,
Planning & Zoning
Associate IIT

NBC:ID

Enclosure

‘_1 banimare county

‘dapartmont of public wor -
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Ruguoe 3, 1976

6. Eric DiNenna

Commisaionar
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ur.

Iten 4259 (1975-1976)
Property Ownor: Shell Oil Company

/W cor. Seeurity Blvd. & Woodlawn Dr.

Existing Zoning: B - COC

Proposed Zoning: Variance for area of frac-standing
to bo 112 8q. ft, in licu of the requized 100 aq. fe.
District: st

PO —
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat Iuihlitted to this
office for review by “he Zoning Advisory Committee in comnection with the subject item.

p—
faltisore oty highvay and ubility Laprovononts ars not directly {nvolved.
The construction or recomstruction of sidewalk, curb and gutter, entrances, aprons,
ate. as may bo required, will bo the full rospensibility of the Petitioner.
This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connaction with this Item $259 (1975-1976) «
Very tewly yours,
Vloori € T Lm /@
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.6.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:EAN FWR: 55

L-SE Xoy Sheet
© w23 Pos. Sheot
RS

95 Tax Map

o
)

county
Gepartment ofalic enginesiing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301434 3550
STEPHENE COLLINS
‘DIRCCTOR

July 22, 1976

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ites 259 - ZAC - June 29, 1976

Property Owner: Shell Oi1 Company

Location: MA/C Securlty Blvd. & Woodlawn De.

Existing zoning: coc

Proposed Zoning: Variance for area of free-standing sign to de 112 sq. ft.
in lieu of req. 1CO sq. fr.

Aozes:
District: 1lst

Dear Mr. Dienn

Mo Traffic engineering problems are anticipated by the requested
variance for an oversize sign.

Very truly yours,
‘_/f/.;/n...f -/ -/{f,mf G
Coligns & mustyen ¥
Tratfic Baglueer Assoctate

HSFinc

awson, Maryiand. 21704

o

XROOODOHEOK.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 18, 1976

TaxARXXX Shell 0il Company

wrungrs

BuREAU oF
ENGINE (v

PERanTuENT of

TRAFFC ELGEERING

STATE ROADS Comure:

pusLaL oF
FE PREVERTION

MEALTI DEPARTUENY

PROJEET PLANNING

5565 Sterrett Place, Suite 312
Columbia, Maryland 21044
RE: Variance Patition
Item 259
Shell 0il Company - Petitioner
s | Gentlemen:

The Zoning Plan« Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitied with the above referenced petition

and has made an on site ficld inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and

bunon orpaarueny | nspection.

BOARD OF EDUCATION

ZONEN ADINISTRATH

DU TAAL
PEVECGRUTNT

NALD. 4. ROO

001
'DEPLTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr. 5. Er
officr of
County Of
Towson, M

Dear Mr.

June 29,

HER :hh &

‘hese comments are not intended to indicate the
ov | appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may
have a bearing on this case. i o
may file a written report with the
with recommendations as to the appropriateness of the
requested zening.

The subject property, currently improved with a
self-service gas station, is :_cated on the northwest
cornez of Woodlawn Drive and Sccurity Blvd.
Properties surrcunding this site consist of Security
Sliopping Center to the west, vacant land to the east,
203 a Fox Chevrolet Truck Center irmediately to the

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to

increase the square footage of the existing identifica-
tion sign to 112 square fect in lieu of the required
100 square fect, and proposes to remove the existing
freestanding price sign if said Variance is granted.
The plans should be revised to indicate the locacion
of the additional price sign along Woodlawn Drive.

county
deoariment of heath
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PO M Pb
August 26, 1976

ic DiNenna, Zoming Comaissicner
Planning and Zoming

fice Building

aryland 21209

DiNenna:

Comeents on Itom 259, Zoning Advisory Committee Meetimg.
1976, are as follows:

Property Owner:  Shell 0il Company

Losations NK/C Security Blvd. § Woodlasn Dr.

Existing Zonimg: BM - CCC

Proposed Zoming: Variance for arca of free-standing sign
to be 112 sg. ft. in lieu of the
required 100 sq. fr.

Acres:

bistricts Ist

T T E————
TS,
e A1 KLyl

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES




Pursuani 1o the viv{ffsement, posting of property, and p-b‘g-mwu mmm\\

and. # appearing that by reason of of facts that atrict =

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result In practical difficulty and

canonable Lardship upon the Petitiones,

the above Varlance should be bad; and it further appearing that by reason of the greating of the

Nariance requested aot adversely affecting the health,

Pursuant 10 the adyerlisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing thal by reason of _

the sbove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore County, tius ..

197 ., that the abave Variance be and Lhe same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

SUELL SELF SERVE STATION

6600 Securily Boulevard and Woodlawn Drive
Baltimore County, Maryland

BEARIKG DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the North side of Etcurlgy Boulevard, 243 feet West of the
center of Woodlawn Drive, thence North < nit or 150,00
to a radius of 92.00 feet with a chord I:mn'lng of North 28 » chord
Jenth 90.87' and ave leggth, 95.04 foot; chence to o radice oF 1060 teor with s
L chord be oF sorin 45 0L - GR" oot chord lengh 119,93 (ect and are lencih
120.00 !eaL ‘thence bearing South 68° 04' - 59" West for 186.64 feet and thes
South 4% 10* . 13" West 150 fect to the polnt of origin.

safely, and general welfare

o
= of fhe
=
oo
e N o permit a froo standing algn of 112 3quars Toct lantcad
S SN av of the requircd 100 square foct o e granted,
= Deputy
= 1S ORDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ___2at __ Y
S ary P . Septamizer. 1976, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Vasiance
& shojeki be and the same is hercby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
= L) suect 10 the spproval of a site plan vy of Bublic Works and the
S 2 e of Planning and Zoning.
S & @

connected

mwzun MARYLAND 21200
o270

' Pa

H. Reineke
CHie

Attentirn: Hr.h—-n:"llnu;:r -

Ret Property Ovnex: Shell 011 Company
Loceiton: WW/C Security Blvd. & Moodlawn Dr.

Ttom Mo, 259 Zaning Agends june 25, 1576

Gentlemens
Pureuant to your Toquest, the Teferenced nas been surveyed by ihio
mmnn:ommt:hlw-ntuﬂwlmn'x'mlppuunhmdn@m
o be corrested or incorpozated into the final plans for the property.
f ety ere roquired and shall b
()l.ﬂmwhrmnmmdw & fl 2 ot
ordance with mm:mvnmnnmmwm
m!otmﬂin'm‘k-.

2. A seoond means of vehicle aocess ia required for the site.

3. The vehtcle dead-#nd conditton shown ot
EXCEEDS The maximum alloved by the Fire Dopartaent.
be =nde to comply with all -ppumh pasta of tho
()I;.m.-mnn..nm;ﬂ Byl
{ ) 5. The bulldings and structures existing or on tho pits phall

proposed
with a1l spplicablo roquirements of tha Natiomal Fire Fro-
ﬁ'ﬁ’m ‘Aosootatisn nnaud ¥o, 101 "Lifo Safoty Cole", 1970

( ) 6. Site plans aze approved as dravn.

. The Provention Bureau hao no
) 7 xe @/
Boted and W
Raviewe; Approved:

Battalion 4on Chtef
Firo Preven

oup
Special ‘l‘ip-cﬂm iviolon tien Burosu
]

September 2, 1976

Mr. Michael Stone

Shell Oll Company

5565 Sterrett Place

Sulte 312

Columbia, Maryland 21044

RE: Petition for Variance
N/S of Security Boulevard, 240° W of
‘Woodlawn Drive = Lat Election ﬂlllrl:l
Shell OilL Company = Petitioner
NO. 77-48-A {Itema No. 259}

Dear Mr. Stone:

1have this date panscd my Order in the abave capudned matter ia
sccordance with ths attached.

Very truly yours,

s/

GEORGE J. MARTINAK
Deputy Zoning Commission

GIM/me
Attachments

cer Joha W. Hessiao, 0L, Esguire
People’s Couasel

'DWWN. MARYLAND - 21204

Dere: July 1, 1976 ~

M. 5. Eric DiNerna
= Zoning Commissioner

Saltimore County OFfice Building.
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of: June 29, 1976 i

Re: Iten 259
Property Owner: Shell 0i1 Coapany

W/ .'usc\lrlty Blvd. & Noodlawn Dr.

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning: Variancs for ares of free-standing to be 112 sq. ft.
in licu of the required 100 sq. ft.

District:
Ne. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

3 No bearing on student population.

Very truly y,

bl tamd

XP/al W. Nick Petrovich.,
Ficld kepresentative.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

77-48-A. _Petition for a Varlance for a Sign.
side of Security Boulevard 240 feet West of Woodlawn Drive.
Peritioner = shett 1) Company

Ist District

5 HEARING: Wednesday, September 1, 1976 (10:15 A.H.)

There are no comprehensive planning Factors requiring comment
on this petition: '

7«'-«.%

Aulng nm. tor af Planning

NEG 1 JGH: v

WILLIAM D, FROMM
DIRECTOR

bommors county

Siice of planning and toning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
o0 211

uly 22, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning and Zaning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marpland 21204

Dear Me. DiNerna:

Comments on ltem 259, Zoning Advisory Committee Masting, June 29, 1978, arc o follows.

Propesty Owner: Shell Oil Compony

Lacation: NW/C Security Blvd. and Woodlawn Drive

Existing Zoning: B.M. - €.C.C.

Proposed Zoning: Variance for orea of free-stonding to be 112 square feet in lisu of the
required 100 square fect

Acres
Distrier: st

This offive has reviewed the subject petition and offers the F\:llm\mg comments. These comments
are not intendad 1o indicate the agpropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties ore made oware of plons o probie:- rith regard fo development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

o T 5 'V“'IJZ
John L. Winbley

i
Planner 111

Project ond Development Planning

: PEVITION FOR VARIANCE
IN/S of Security Blvd. 240 feet W of
Woodlawn Drive, 1st District

= BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSION ER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SHELL OIL COMPANY, Petitioners + Cote No, 77-48-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Me. Commissioners

Pursuant o the authority contoined in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested 1o nofiry
e of any hearing date or dates which mey be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passcge of any preliminary or finol Order in cannection the rewith,

(isbin £t . e P Ugyiae fH
Chailes E. Kountz, Jr. g John W, Hession, 11|
Deputy Pecple's Counsel * Peaplo’s Counsel

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

1| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of August, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed ta Shell Ol Compony, 5545 Sterrett Place, Suite 312, Columbio,
Maryland 21044, Petitioners.

John W, Hessian, NIl

NOV 151976
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!
i

| BALTIMORE <  MARYLAND

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON. MD. 21204 Aue. 11, 19 76

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiscment ol

Petition for a Variance-- Shel! 0il company
was inseried in the following:

@ Catonsville Times O Towson Times

C Dundalk Times 0O Arbutus Times
O Essex Times O Community Times
O Suburban Times East o Suburban Times West

weekly ncwspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for. uccessive weeks before the

4at day of — Seet. 1918, that is o say. the same
was inserted in the issues of August 11y 1976.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY_ i A

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVSION
MISCELLANEQUS GASH RECEIPT

amounT. neceveo

-” published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towsn, Ballimore County, Md., encerigosech

Flaoe, Suite 312, Colusbis, ML 210LL

Ba71ams 9

AL SATION OR SIGNATURE UF CASNIER
e

CERTIFICATE 0? PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,..... Auguob 32 . 1076
THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, thai the anntind advertisement was

BALTIMORE COUNTY OF’ICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has boen received * snis_ /&7 aay of
éu.._-—u{ Filing Fee §_22€ " .  Received (. Chack

cash

b LR

/8, E¥ic DINgdha,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner's Attorney,

Perirson, fer Jormace

for: ..L.
Facioner: . S €4L_Cl Co

B e M. o Seciiar lhon. 2. b e Mosndusa DK

by —————

Reviewed b’ﬁﬂ»—-‘—

* This is mot to be
Saalatment oA Boarag AN ofj;the for

Location ot sigue VU5 €. S€CURiTy. Wit 220 ez llE Wheeawn DR, .

" Mol

oate ot return A v L5z A0
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